H \$365.00 76058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		01/11/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OGIO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	13702 SOUTH 200 WEST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 812	
City:	DRAPER	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	76058871	LUCK'S GOT NOTHIN' TO DO WITH IT			
Serial Number:	78646762	0			
Serial Number:	85084536	0			
Serial Number:	77185993	OGIO			
Serial Number:	85084539	OGIO			
Serial Number:	76349434	SUBJECT:			
Serial Number:	86123405	SYNKFIT			
Serial Number:	85127950	TECHNOLOGIO			
Serial Number:	78570886	UNITER			
Serial Number:	78424798	TORQ STRAP			
Serial Number:	86243431	KIZIK			
Serial Number:	86246440	KIZIK			
Serial Number:	86252589	KIZIK			
Serial Number:	86968098	STEP ON IT			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0097

TRADEMARK

900390978

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000
Email: krigby@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER LLP
Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN
Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC NIELSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Nielsen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Ogio - Project Adrenaline - Wells Fargo Bank Security Interest Release (EXECUTED) (1-11-2017)#page1.tif

source=Ogio - Project Adrenaline - Wells Fargo Bank Security Interest Release (EXECUTED) (1-11-2017)#page2.tif

source=Ogio - Project Adrenaline - Wells Fargo Bank Security Interest Release (EXECUTED) (1-11-2017)#page3.tif

source=Ogio - Project Adrenaline - Wells Fargo Bank Security Interest Release (EXECUTED) (1-11-2017)#page4.tif

source=Ogio - Project Adrenaline - Wells Fargo Bank Security Interest Release (EXECUTED) (1-11-2017)#page5.tif

source=Ogio - Project Adrenaline - Wells Fargo Bank Security Interest Release (EXECUTED) (1-11-2017)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This Release of Security Interests is made as of <u>January 11, 2017</u> by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("**Secured Party**"), in favor of Ogio International, Inc., a Utah corporation ("**Debtor**").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Debtor has heretofore granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain intellectual property pursuant to that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated August 28, 2009 by and between Secured Party, as lender, and Debtor, as borrower (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Debtor executed and delivered to Secured Party that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated August 28, 2009 (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") against the patent filings listed therein on October 2, 2009 at REEL: 023319, Frame: 0175, and against the trademark filings listed therein on October 2, 2009 at REEL: 004073, Frame: 0081 (collectively, the "USPTO Recordings"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release its security interests in all "Intellectual Property Rights" (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and other collateral and including, without limitation, the "Patents" and "Trademarks" (each as defined in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement), and including without limitation those Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and further including all goodwill associated with the foregoing, and the applications therefor and registrations thereof, and any other rights and interest it might have arising out of the Credit Agreement, the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and/or any other "Loan Documents" (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in all of the collateral covered by the Credit Agreement, the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and/or any other Loan Documents, including without limitation the Intellectual Property and the Patents and Trademarks (including without limitation those Patents and Trademarks listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto), and further including all goodwill associated with the foregoing, and the applications therefor and registrations thereof, and any other rights and interest it might have arising out of the Credit Agreement, the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and/or any other Loan Documents.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank; Signature Page Follows]

25493664

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed as of the date first written above.

SECURED PARTY:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Joe Primack

Title: / Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

PATENT FILINGS

2.202		PERSONAL ACCOUNTS OF THE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF	II an Baranga a sanas
App. No. / Filing Date	Patent No. / Issue Date	Title	Country
11/013,215 /	7,559,443 /	Carrying Device For A	US
Dec. 15, 2004	Jul. 14, 2009	Cartable Item Providing	
		Single To Dual-Shoulder	
		Support Transitioning	
11/101,213 /	7,213,705 /	Ergonomic Golf Bag Top	US
Apr. 7, 2005	May 8, 2007	And Club Separator	
03811254.6 /	1578225 /	Carrying Device For A	EP
Nov. 7, 2003	Dec. 28, 2011	Cartable Item Providing	
		Single To Dual-Shoulder	
		Support Transitioning	,
11/399,151 /	7,628,188 /	Pocket Closure Device	US
Apr. 6, 2006	Dec. 8, 2009	*	
06103892.7 /	1083055 /	Carrying Device For A	HK
Mar. 28, 2006	Oct. 5, 2012	Cartable Item Providing	
		Single To Dual-Shoulder	
•		Support Transitioning	
13/270,428 /	9,259,066 /	Foldable Easy-Access Bag	US
Oct. 11, 2011	Feb 16, 2016		
10/289,722 /	6,883,691 /	Carrying Device For A	US
Nov. 7, 2002	Apr. 26, 2005	Cartable Item Providing	
ĺ		Single To Dual-Shoulder	
		Support Transitioning	
10/272,224 /	6,877,604 /	Ergonomic Golf Bag Top	US
Oct. 16, 2002	Apr. 12, 2005	And Club Separator	
10/757,744 /	7,111,731 /	Pocket Closure Device	US
Jan. 15, 2004	Sept. 26, 2006		
62/419,744 /		GOLF BAG	US
Nov. 9, 2016		ASSEMBLY	
62/425,375 /		POCKET ACCESS	US
•		FOCKET ACCESS	US
Nov. 22, 2016	5700000 /	D 11 D 4 G1	
2012-539036 /	5722908 /	Rapid-Entry Shoe	JP
Nov. 12, 2010	May 27, 2015		
13/509,780 /		Rapid-Entry Shoe	US
Nov. 12, 2010	0.704.004./		
2,784,281 /	2,784,281 /	Rapid-Entry Shoe	CA
Nov. 12, 2010	Feb. 3, 2015		
201080061183.8 /	ZL201080061183.8/	Rapid-Entry Shoe	CN
Nov. 12, 2010	Apr. 1, 2015		
10779652.6 /		Rapid-Entry Shoe	EP
Nov. 12, 2010			
62/368,497 /		Rapid-Entry Footwear with	US
Jul. 29, 2016		Rebounding Fit System	
62/326,650 /		Rapid-Entry Shoe II	US
Apr. 22, 2016			

TRADEMARK FILINGS

Mark	Country	Serial No. / Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
LUCK'S GOT NOTHIN' TO	US	76/058,871 /	2,447,971 /
DO WITH IT		May 30, 2000	May 1, 2001
	CA	1,148,731 /	647,320 /
		Aug. 2, 2002	Sept. 6, 2005
	-		
	EP	004683926 /	004683926 /
		Oct. 13, 2005	Dec. 5, 2006
	US	78/646,762 /	3,242,983 /
	03	Jun. 8, 2005	May 15, 2007
	US	85/084,536 /	4,039,467 /
		Jul. 14, 2010	Oct. 11, 2011
OGIO	AR	2.496.194 /	2.132.766 /
		Feb. 20, 2004	Dec. 7, 2006
OGIO	AR	2.496.195 /	2.140.969 /
		Feb. 20, 2004	Feb. 6, 2007
OGIO	AR	2.496.196 /	2.132.723 /
0.0320	1	Feb. 20, 2004	Dec. 7, 2006
OGIO	AU	991122 /	991122 /
ogra	DD	Feb. 27, 2004	Feb. 27, 2004
OGIO	BR	826450555 /	826450555 /
OCIO	DD	Apr. 29, 2004	Jul. 31, 2007
OGIO	BR	826450520 /	826450520 /
OCIO	DD	Apr. 29, 2004	Jul. 31, 2007
OGIO	BR	826450547 /	826450547 /
OGIO	CA	Apr. 29, 2004	Mar. 17, 2009
OGIO	CA	1,051,856 /	TMA571,623 /
OGIO	CL	Mar. 22, 2000	Dec. 3, 2002
OGIO	CL	717.089 /	832744 / Nov.
<u> </u>	1	Jan. 13, 2006	13, 2008

Mark	Country	Serial No. / Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
OGIO	CN	10744872 /	10744872 / Aug.
		Apr. 10, 2012	14, 2015
OGIO (IC 018)	CN	10744871 /	10744871 /
		Apr. 10, 2012	Jun. 21, 2013
OGIO (IC 028)	CN	10744871 /	10744871 /
		Apr. 10, 2012	Jun. 21, 2013
OGIO	EP	001566827 /	001566827 /
		Mar. 21, 2000	May 16, 2001
OGIO	IN .	1269243 /	544272 /
		Feb. 27, 2004	Aug. 1, 2006
OGIO	IN	2697518 /	
		Mar. 12, 2014	
OGIO	JР	29424/2003 /	4733784 /
		Apr. 11, 2003	Dec. 12, 2003
OGIO	KR	40-2014-23495	40-1103058 /
		/ Apr. 8, 2014	Apr. 30, 2015
OGIO	KR	40-2014-79220	
		/ Nov. 24,	
		2014	
OGIO	KR	40-2005-2976	40-0663523 /
		/ Jan. 21, 2005	May 23, 2006
OGIO	MY	2000/08012 /	2000-08012 /
		Jun. 20, 2000	Apr. 20, 2007
OGIO	MY	2000/08013 /	2000/08013 /
		Jun. 20, 2000	Feb. 18, 2008
OGIO	MY	2000/08014 /	2000/08014 /
		Jun. 20, 2000	Sep. 21, 2007
OGIO	MX	643640 /	835449 /
·		Feb. 25, 2004	May 31, 2004
OGIO	MX	1558322 /	
		Dec. 10, 2014	
OGIO	NZ	708557 /	708557 /
		Feb. 23, 2004	Nov. 11, 2004
OGIO	NO	199902668 /	198791 /
		Mar. 15, 1999	Aug. 12, 1999
OGIO	PE	272722 /	00196751 /
		Mar. 21, 2006	Jan. 30, 2013
OGIO	RU	2013714064 /	531751 /
		Apr. 24, 2013	Jan. 12, 2015
OGIO	SG	T00/06623E /	T00/06623E /
		Apr. 18, 2000	Apr. 18, 2000
OGIO	SG	T00/06624C /	T00/06624C /
		Apr. 18, 2000	Apr. 18, 2000
OGIO	SG	T00/06625A /	T00/06625A /
		Apr. 18, 2000	Apr. 18, 2000
OGIO	ZA	2000/06577 /	2000/06577 /
		Apr. 7, 2000	Feb. 27, 2004

Mark	Country	Serial No. / Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
OGIO	ZA	2000/06578./	2000/06578 /
		Apr. 7, 2000	Feb. 27, 2004
	US	77/185,993 /	3,372,456 /
		May 21, 2007	Jan. 22, 2008
	US	85/084,539 /	4,039,468 /
		Jul. 14, 2010	Oct. 11, 2011
	AU	730287 /	730287 /
		Mar. 19, 1997	Dec. 30, 1997
	CN	1182515 /	1182515 /
CICIO		Mar. 26, 1997	Jun. 14, 1997
<u> </u>	CN	1194406 /	1194406 /
OGIO		Jun. 18, 1997	Jul. 28, 1998
@% © :(©)	JР	1997033958 /	4236372 /
and the second		Mar. 31, 1997	Feb. 5, 1999
O'CIO	TW	086007748 /	791526 /
		Feb. 18, 1997	Feb. 1, 1998
SUBJECT	CA	1,143,961 /	TMA664,463 /
		Jun. 14, 2002	May 17, 2006
SUBJECT:	US	76/349,434 /	2,952,230 /
		Dec. 14, 2001	May 17, 2005
SYNKFIT	US	86/123,405 /	
		Nov. 19, 2013	
TECHNOLOGIO	US	85/127,950 /	4,234,508 /
		Sept. 13, 2010	Oct. 30, 2012
UNITER	US	78/570,886 /	3,124,851 /
		Feb. 18, 2005	Aug. 1, 2006
OGIO	CN	10744873 /	10744873 /
		Apr. 10, 2012	Jun. 21, 2013
TORQ STRAP	US	78/424798 /	3213891 /
		May 25, 2004	Feb. 27, 2007
KIZIK	US	86/243,431 /	
		Apr. 4, 2014	
KIZIK	US	86/246,440 /	,
	7.70	Apr. 8, 2014	
> Z <	US	86/252,589 /	
		Apr. 15, 2014	
KIZIK	CN	20781826 / Jul.	
		27, 2016	
STEP ON IT	US	86/968,098 /	
		Apr. 7, 2016	
KIZIK	CN		
KIZIK	EU	016158065 /	
		Dec. 13, 2016	
Kizik Logo	CN		
Kizik Logo	EU	016188393 /	
		Dec. 20, 2016	<u></u>

RECORDED: 01/11/2017